minus total liabilities) by the number of common shares outstanding.

At September 30, 2002, our net tangible book value was $44.2 million, or $0.53 per common share, under Canadian generally accepted
accounting principles, which we refer to as Canadian GAAP ($41.4 million, or $0.49 per common share, under United States generally accepted
accounting principles, which we refer to as U.S. GAAP). After giving effect to the sale of the 17,000,000 units and the receipt of the net
proceeds at an offering price of Cdn$3.00 or $1.97 per unit and attributing no value to the unit warrants, our pro forma net tangible book value
as of September 30, 2002 would have been $75.9 million or $0.75 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($73.1 million or $0.72 per
common share under U.S. GAAP). This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.22 per common share under
Canadian GAAP ($0.23 per common share under U.S. GAAP) to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of
$1.22 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($1.25 per common share under U.S. GAAP) to the purchasers of the units in the offering.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to you:

Canadian GAAP
Offering price $1.97
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2002 $0.53
Increase attributable to new investors 0.22

Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.75

Dilution per share to new investors $1.22

Dilution as a percentage of offering price 62%

U.S. GAAP
Offering price $1.97
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2002 $0.49
Increase attributable to new investors 0.23

Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.72

Dilution per share to new investors $1.25

Dilution as a percentage of offering price 63%

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES AND PREFERENCE AMOUNTS

As we have incurred losses in each period presented below, we had insufficient earnings in each of the past five complete fiscal years to
cover fixed charges, by the following amounts (in thousands):

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Canadian GAAP $32,159 $23,462 $24,995 $18,390 $21,669
U.S. GAAP $25,349 $16,533 $11,881 $13,025 $ 5,686

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD - Form 424B5

15

For the nine months ended September 30, 2002, our ratio of earnings to fixed charges was 19:1 under Canadian GAAP and 30:1 under

[…]

offered by this prospectus and the exercise price of the unit warrants were determined by negotiation between us and the underwriters. Among
the factors considered in determining the offering price of the units and the exercise price of the unit warrants were:

� the market price of our common shares;

� our history and our prospects;

� the industry in which we operate;

� gold prices and trends;

� our past and present operating results;

� the previous experience of our executive officers; and

� the general condition of the securities markets at the time of this offering.

The offering price stated on the cover page of this prospectus should not be considered an indication of the actual value of the units. That
price is subject to change as a result of market conditions and other factors, and we cannot assure you that the units, or the common shares and
unit warrants contained in the units, can be resold at or above the offering price.

16

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD - Form 424B5

22

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization (i) as of the dates indicated and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to this offering.
The following table should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes, for the year ended
December 31, 2001 and the unaudited financial statements and accompanying notes for the consolidated nine months ended September 30, 2002,
incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

As at Dec. 31,
2001 As at Sept. 30, 2002

($000�s) ($000�s) ($000�s)
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
Canadian GAAP
Current Debt $ 7,513 $ 3,410 $ 3,410
Convertible Debentures 2,358 � �
Long Term Debt � 1,951 1,951

Shareholders� Equity 9,871 5,361 5,361
Common Shares 168,308 196,891(1) 228,574(1)(2)
Equity Component of Convertible Debentures 545 � �
Deficit (156,511) (152,666) (152,666)

12,342 44,225 75,908

Total: $ 22,213 $ 49,586 $ 81,269

As at Dec. 31,
2001 As at Sept. 30, 2002

($000�s) ($000�s) ($000�s)
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
U.S. GAAP
Current Debt $ 7,513 $ 3,410 $ 3,410
Convertible Debentures 2,411 � �
Long Term Debt � 1,951 1,951

Shareholders� Equity 9,924 5,361 5,361
Common Shares 165,833 193,921(1) 225,604(1)(2)
Other(3) 1,316 1,512 1,512
Deficit (165,616) (154,040) (154,040)

1,533 41,393 73,076

Total: $ 11,457 $ 46,754 $ 78,437

Notes:

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD - Form 424B5

23

(1) Changes to share capital in the nine months ended September 30, 2002 reflect our issuance of an aggregate of (i) 11,516,000 common
shares pursuant to a private placement of units that closed in January 2002, (ii) 547,916 common shares issued pursuant to the exercise of
incentive stock options, (iii) 3,444,278 common shares issued upon debenture conversions, (iv) 450,000 common shares issued in payment
for services, (v) 107,000 common shares issued for management bonuses, (vi) 16,100,000 common shares issued in the public offering that